Unofficial translation

Order of the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan on awarding E.M.Aliyev with III rank state migration service counselor high special rank

Guided with Article 109, Item 24 of the Constitution of the Republic of Azerbaijan I hereby decide:

Deputy Chief of the State Migration Service of the Republic of Azerbaijan Elman Mammad Aliyev shall be awarded with III rank state migration service counselor high special rank.

Ilham Aliyev

President of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Baku city, March 16, 2012

No. 2102

Published in edition No.62 (6043) of "Azərbaycan" newspaper dated from March 17, 2012